Department, of new direct jobs within twelve (12) months of the date 

of application, or after July 1, 2011, within twenty-four (24) 

months of the date of application, as follows: 

a. if the establishment is located in a municipality with 

a population less than three thousand five hundred 

(3,500) fifty thousand (50,000) persons, as determined 

by the Department of Commerce based on the most recent 

U.S. Department of Commerce data, or if the 

establishment is located in an unincorporated area and 

the largest closest municipality within twenty (20)

[...]

miles of the establishment is such a municipality, new 

direct jobs equal to the greater of five (5) jobs or 

five percent (5%) of the company's full-time 

employment at the date of application, and  

b. if the establishment is located in a municipality with 

a population of three thousand five hundred (3,500) 

persons or more but less than seven thousand (7,000) 

persons, as determined by the Department of Commerce 

based on the most recent U.S. Department of Commerce 

data, or if the establishment is located in an 

unincorporated area and the largest municipality

[...]

Industry 

No. 561440 shall be required to have seventy-five 

percent (75%) of loans to be serviced made by out-of-

state debtors; 

5.  Will pay the individuals it employs in new direct jobs an 

average annualized wage which equals or exceeds: 

a. one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the average 

county wage of small employers located in that county 

as that percentage is determined by the Department of 

Commerce based on the most recent wage and employment 

data from the Oklahoma Employment Security Commission 

for the county in which the new direct jobs are